

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 11262/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2012 in AA No.32/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

LAXAMN SINGH DIR.ADITYA ARAV DEV-DONS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUJIT K.S.PROP.SCON ENGINEERING & CONTR. Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, Arbitration proceedings before the sole arbitrator
shall remain stayed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master